## 506085664 06/02/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6132380

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:       ASSIGNMENT         CONVEYING PARTY DATA       Execution D         Name       Execution D         LARRY THOMAS PALMER       05/18/2020         ERIK VAN STEVENINCK       05/27/2020         STEVE WILSON III       05/27/2020         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       EXECUTION SULC         Name:       BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC         Street Address:       17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD
NameExecution DLARRY THOMAS PALMER05/18/2020ERIK VAN STEVENINCK05/27/2020STEVE WILSON III05/27/2020RECEIVING PARTY DATAName:BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC
LARRY THOMAS PALMER       05/18/2020         ERIK VAN STEVENINCK       05/27/2020         STEVE WILSON III       05/27/2020         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:         BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC
ERIK VAN STEVENINCK       05/27/2020         STEVE WILSON III       05/27/2020         RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:         BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC
STEVE WILSON III     05/27/2020       RECEIVING PARTY DATA       Name:     BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC
Name: BAKER HUGHES OILFIELD OPERATIONS LLC
City: HOUSTON
State/Country: TEXAS
Postal Code: 77073
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1
Property Type Number
Application Number: 16889858

- Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR
- Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63TTF-507965US1/BAO1980US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR KERNUS
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Kernus/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2020
Total Attachments: 4	
source=8K07758#page1.tif	
source=8K07758#page2.tif	

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Larry Thomas Palmer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14 Crested Point Place, Spring, TX 77382; Erik Van Steveninck, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at 1710 Welch St, Houston, TX, 77006; and Steve Wilson III, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1015 Box Elder, Magnolia, TX, 77354, have invented new and useful improvements in LOCKING BACKPRESSURE VALVE for which we have filed as United States application:

16/889,858 filed on June 2, 2020, (We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

WHEREAS, **Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations LLC**, a limited liability company of the State of California, having a correspondence address of 17021 Aldine Westfield, Houston, Texas, 77073, USA, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent, which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action We may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE, HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

## PATENT REEL: 052808 FRAME: 0099

**INVENTOR 1** Larry Thomas Falmer

2-18 -20 Date:

STATE OF

SS.

COUNTY OF

This \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ before me personally came the above-named Larry Thomas Palmer, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 052808 FRAME: 0100

2

INVENTOR 2 Erik van Steveninck Digtally signed by Erik van Steveninck Dit cn-Erik van Steveninck, o-Baker Hughes, ou-CWI, ercali-erik van steveninck (o-Baker Hughes, ou-CWI, bate: 20200527 15:35:59-05'00'

Date: 05-27-2020

Erik Van Steveninck

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SS.

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_ before me personally came the above-named **Erik Van Steveninck**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

**INVENTOR 3** 

Steve B. Wilson II. Steve Wilson III

Date: 05/27/2020

STATE OF

SS.

COUNTY OF

This \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_ before me personally came the above-named **Steve Wilson III**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

**RECORDED: 06/02/2020**